Transko Electronics, Inc.  1156 N. Gilbert Street  Anaheim, CA 92801 USA
Tel: 714-491-8089  Fax: 714-778-1361  Website: www.transko.com  E-mail:  sales@transko.com
STANDARD HC49/S THROUGH HOLE CRYSTAL (11.4 x 3.5mm)
FEATURES:
 WIDE FREQUENCY RANGE
 LOW COST / AT CUT
 LOW PROFILE
HC49/S

C 0.138 3.50
D 0.098 2.50
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
0.453
(11.5)
0.192
(4.88)
0.197
(5.0)
0.512
(13.0)
H
0.413
(10.5)
0.018
(0.45)
0.157
(4.0)
RoHS
Compliant
Unit : inch
(mm)
HC49/S 13.000M 30 F A  18
Package Height
A:  5.08mm max
B:  4.20mm max
C:  3.50mm max
D:  2.50mm max
Mode
F:  Fundamental
T:  Third overtone
Load Capacitance
S:  Series  18:  18pF
08:  8pF     20:  20pF
10:  10pF   22:  22pF
12:  12pF   28:  28pF
16:  16pF   32:  32pF
Frequency
M:  MHz
Operating Temperature:
Blank:   -10°C to 70°C
K:        -20°C to 70°C
L:        -30°C to 75°C
ET:      -40°C to 85°C
MT:     -55°C to 125°C
Tolerance
50:  ±  50ppm / ± 100ppm
30:  ±  30ppm / ±  50ppm
25:  ±  25ppm / ±  30ppm
20:  ±  20ppm / ±  25ppm
10:  ±  10ppm / ±  20ppm
X:   Custom range